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118th MAINE LEGISLATURE 

FIRST SPECIAL SESSION-1997 

Legislative Document No. 1821 

S.P.618 In Senate, April 28, 1997 

An Act to Provide Funding for the Southern York County Business 
Resource Center. 

Received by the Secretary of the Senate on April 17, 1997. Referred to the Committee on 
Appropriations and Financial Affairs pursuant to Joint Rule 308.2 and ordered printed 
pursuant to Joint Rule 401. 

Approved for introduction by a majority of the Legislative Council pursuant to Joint Rule 
205. 

Presented by President LAWRENCE of York. 
Cosponsored by Representative WRIGHT of Berwick and 

JOY J. O'BRIEN 
Secretary of the Senate 

Representatives: LEMONT of Kittery, MacDOUGALL of North Berwick, OTT of York, 
WHEELER of Eliot. 
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Be it enacted by the People of the State of Maine as follows: 
2 

Sec. 1. Appropriation. The following funds are appropriated 
4 from the General Fund to carry out the purposes of this Act. 

6 

8 ECONOMIC AND COMMUNITY 
DEVELOPMENT, DEPARTMENT OF 

10 

12 

14 

16 

18 

20 

Business Development 

All Other 

Provides funds for the 
Southern York County Business 
Resource Center. 

SUMMARY 

1997-98 1998-99 

$24,000 $24,000 

22 This bill provides funding for the Southern York County 
Business Resource Center. 
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